Century

68

CHS
MHS

Century Player Stats

11

15

20

21

32

33

40

Wilhelm

Albers

Selensky

Schwartz

Klein

Ware

Dennis

Keplin

38
34

30
30

18

19

12

68
64

2/5

1/1

2/5

3/8

0/7

7/8

8/17

3/8

Mandan
1/4 0/0
0/0 0/1
0/0 1/1
0/1 1/2
0/0 0/0
0/0 4/8
0/2 3/9
1/3 5/7

Team Stats
Century

26/59
44.07%
2/10
20%
14/28
50%
45.76%
0.83

4

6

11

42

16

33

15
7
10
4
26
17
0

Field Goals
Field Goal %
3-Pointers
Three Point %
Free Throws
Free Throw %
Effective FG %
Points Per Possession
Transition Points
Points Off Turnovers
Second Chance Points
Points In The Paint
Off. Rebounds

Play {teamName}'s
Def. Rebounds

Assists
Deflections
Steals
Blocks
Turnovers

Personal Fouls

Charges Taken
0 0
0 0
2 0
1 0
2 1
1 3
2 0
2 0

Mandan
24/62
38.71%
4/19
21.05%
12/19
63.16%
41.94%
0.78

2

28

2

36

5

22

11
15

16
24



Mandan Player Stats

No.

10

14

15

20

22

23

24

25

Name

Pts

17

16

FG

1/1
100%

0/1
0%

3/13
23.08%

2/4
50%

6/17
35.29%

2/3
66.67%

7/17
41.18%

3/6
50%

3PT

1/1
100%

0/1
0%

0/3
0%

1/3
33.33%

2/8
25%

0/0
0%

0/3
0%

0/0
0%

FT

0/0
0%

1/2
50%

2/2
100%

2/2
100%

3/4
75%

0/0
0%

2/5
40%

2/4
50%

Off Reb Def Reb Ast

0 0 0
0 1 0
1 2 2
0 2 0
1 7 2
1 1 2
0 3 0
1 1 0

Defl

Stl

Blk

TO

PF

CHG



