Century

Mandan

68

64

1 2 Total
CHS 38 30 68
MHS 34 30 64

Team Stats

26/59 Field Goals 24/62 44.07% Field Goal % 38.71% 2/10 3-Pointers 4/19 20% Three Point % 21.05% 14/28 Free Throws 12/19 50% Free Throw % 63.16% 45.76% Effective FG % 41.94% 0.83 Points Per Possession 0.78 4 Transition Points 2 6 Points Off Turnovers 28 11 Second Chance Points 2 42 Points In The Paint 36 16 Off. Rebounds 5 33 Play {teamName}'s Def. Rebounds 5 15 Assists 6 7 Deflections 11 10 Steals 15 4 Blocks 3 26 Turnovers 16 17 Personal Fouls 24 0 Charges Taken 0	Century		Mandan
2/10 3-Pointers 4/19 20% Three Point % 21.05% 14/28 Free Throws 12/19 50% Free Throw % 63.16% 45.76% Effective FG % 41.94% 0.83 Points Per Possession 0.78 4 Transition Points 2 6 Points Off Turnovers 28 11 Second Chance Points 2 42 Points In The Paint 36 16 Off. Rebounds 5 33 Play {teamName}'s Def. Rebounds 5 15 Assists 6 7 Deflections 11 10 Steals 15 4 Blocks 3 26 Turnovers 16 17 Personal Fouls 24	26/59	Field Goals	24/62
20% Three Point % 21.05% 14/28 Free Throws 12/19 50% Free Throw % 63.16% 45.76% Effective FG % 41.94% 0.83 Points Per Possession 0.78 4 Transition Points 2 6 Points Off Turnovers 28 11 Second Chance Points 2 42 Points In The Paint 36 16 Off. Rebounds 5 33 Play {teamName}'s Def. Rebounds 5 15 Assists 6 7 Deflections 11 10 Steals 15 4 Blocks 3 26 Turnovers 16 17 Personal Fouls 24	44.07%	Field Goal %	38.71%
14/28 Free Throws 12/19 50% Free Throw % 63.16% 45.76% Effective FG % 41.94% 0.83 Points Per Possession 0.78 4 Transition Points 2 6 Points Off Turnovers 28 11 Second Chance Points 2 42 Points In The Paint 36 16 Off. Rebounds 5 33 Play {teamName}'s Def. Rebounds 22 15 Assists 6 7 Deflections 11 10 Steals 15 4 Blocks 3 26 Turnovers 16 17 Personal Fouls 24	2/10	3-Pointers	4/19
50% Free Throw % 63.16% 45.76% Effective FG % 41.94% 0.83 Points Per Possession 0.78 4 Transition Points 2 6 Points Off Turnovers 28 11 Second Chance Points 2 42 Points In The Paint 36 16 Off. Rebounds 5 33 Play {teamName}'s Def. Rebounds 22 15 Assists 6 7 Deflections 11 10 Steals 15 4 Blocks 3 26 Turnovers 16 17 Personal Fouls 24	20%	Three Point %	21.05%
45.76% Effective FG % 41.94% 0.83 Points Per Possession 0.78 4 Transition Points 2 6 Points Off Turnovers 28 11 Second Chance Points 2 42 Points In The Paint 36 16 Off. Rebounds 5 33 Play {teamName}'s Def. Rebounds 22 15 Assists 6 7 Deflections 11 10 Steals 15 4 Blocks 3 26 Turnovers 16 17 Personal Fouls 24	14/28	Free Throws	12/19
0.83 Points Per Possession 0.78 4 Transition Points 2 6 Points Off Turnovers 28 11 Second Chance Points 2 42 Points In The Paint 36 16 Off. Rebounds 5 33 Play {teamName}'s Def. Rebounds 22 15 Assists 6 7 Deflections 11 10 Steals 15 4 Blocks 3 26 Turnovers 16 17 Personal Fouls 24	50%	Free Throw %	63.16%
4 Transition Points 2 6 Points Off Turnovers 28 11 Second Chance Points 2 42 Points In The Paint 36 16 Off. Rebounds 5 33 Play {teamName}'s Def. Rebounds 22 15 Assists 6 7 Deflections 11 10 Steals 15 4 Blocks 3 26 Turnovers 16 17 Personal Fouls 24	45.76%	Effective FG %	41.94%
6 Points Off Turnovers 28 11 Second Chance Points 2 42 Points In The Paint 36 16 Off. Rebounds 5 33 Play {teamName}'s Def. Rebounds 22 15 Assists 6 7 Deflections 11 10 Steals 15 4 Blocks 3 26 Turnovers 16 17 Personal Fouls 24	0.83	Points Per Possession	0.78
11 Second Chance Points 2 42 Points In The Paint 36 16 Off. Rebounds 5 33 Play {teamName}'s Def. Rebounds 22 15 Assists 6 7 Deflections 11 10 Steals 15 4 Blocks 3 26 Turnovers 16 17 Personal Fouls 24	4	Transition Points	2
42 Points In The Paint 36 16 Off. Rebounds 5 33 Play {teamName}'s Def. Rebounds 22 15 Assists 6 7 Deflections 11 10 Steals 15 4 Blocks 3 26 Turnovers 16 17 Personal Fouls 24	6	Points Off Turnovers	28
16 Off. Rebounds 5 33 Play {teamName}'s Def. Rebounds 22 15 Assists 6 7 Deflections 11 10 Steals 15 4 Blocks 3 26 Turnovers 16 17 Personal Fouls 24	11	Second Chance Points	2
33 Play {teamName}'s Def. Rebounds 22 15 Assists 6 7 Deflections 11 10 Steals 15 4 Blocks 3 26 Turnovers 16 17 Personal Fouls 24	42	Points In The Paint	36
Def. Rebounds 15 Assists 6 7 Deflections 11 10 Steals 15 4 Blocks 3 26 Turnovers 16 17 Personal Fouls 24	16	Off. Rebounds	5
7 Deflections 11 10 Steals 15 4 Blocks 3 26 Turnovers 16 17 Personal Fouls 24	33		22
10 Steals 15 4 Blocks 3 26 Turnovers 16 17 Personal Fouls 24	15	Assists	6
4 Blocks 3 26 Turnovers 16 17 Personal Fouls 24	7	Deflections	11
26 Turnovers 16 17 Personal Fouls 24	10	Steals	15
17 Personal Fouls 24	4	Blocks	3
	26	Turnovers	16
0 Charges Taken 0	17	Personal Fouls	24
	0	Charges Taken	0

Century Player Stats														
No.	Name	Pts	FG	3PT	FT	Off Reb	Def Reb	Ast	Defl	Stl	Blk	ТО	PF	CHG
5	Wilhelm Bailey	5	2/5 40%	1/4 25%	0/0 0%	1	2	4	3	0	0	4	3	0
11	Albers Lexi	2	1/1 100%	0/0 0%	0/1 0%	2	3	1	0	0	0	0	1	0
15	Selensky Katelyn	5	2/5 40%	0/0 0%	1/1 100%	0	2	1	0	2	0	3	1	0
20	Schwartz Hannah	7	3/8 37.5%	0/1 0%	1/2 50%	0	1	1	2	1	0	6	4	0
21	Klein Maddie	0	0/7 0%	0/0 0%	0/0 0%	0	4	1	0	2	1	3	2	0
32	Ware Lauren	18	7/8 87.5%	0/0 0%	4/8 50%	4	4	0	2	1	3	3	2	0
33	Dennis Regan	19	8/17 47.06%	0/2 0%	3/9 33.33%	4	6	2	0	2	0	3	2	0
40	Keplin Lilly	12	3/8 37.5%	1/3 33.33%	5/7 71.43%	4	6	5	0	2	0	3	2	0

Mandan Player Stats														
No.	Name	Pts	FG	3PT	FT	Off Reb	Def Reb	Ast	Defl	Stl	Blk	ТО	PF	CHG
10		3	1/1 100%	1/1 100%	0/0 0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
14		1	0/1 0%	0/1 0%	1/2 50%	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	1	0
15		8	3/13 23.08%	0/3 0%	2/2 100%	1	2	2	3	0	0	3	4	0
20		7	2/4 50%	1/3 33.33%	2/2 100%	0	2	0	1	0	0	0	1	0
22		17	6/17 35.29%	2/8 25%	3/4 75%	1	7	2	2	5	3	6	5	0
23		4	2/3 66.67%	0/0 0%	0/0 0%	1	1	2	3	5	0	1	6	0
24		16	7/17 41.18%	0/3 0%	2/5 40%	0	3	0	1	5	0	2	3	0
25		8	3/6 50%	0/0 0%	2/4 50%	1	1	0	1	0	0	2	4	0